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( 
DE SCRIPTION Anl I Mf\ nnnw~T~A - PARCEL NO. WASHINGTON, CLEQ . 

A-3-20 3217 N. VANCOUVER . 
. 

PARCEL NO. WASHINGTON, KATHRYN . 
E-3-8 2648 N. KERBY · - • 

PARCEL NO. WED!.iE, RAYMUND O. 

A-3-6 242 N. COOK 

PARCEL NO. WESLEY, ROOSEVELT 
R-10-9 5 35 N. t10RR IS 

PARCEL NO. WHITCOMB, SCOTT 
R-10-9 535 N. MONROE 

PARCEL NO. WHITE, CARMEN 
A-3-12 253 N. FARGO 

PARCEL NO. WHITE, DOUGLAS & EVELYN I 

A-2-4 - (HAUGHT, EVELYN) : 

3100 N. GANTENBEIN : 
PARCEL NO. WHITE, LOUISE -
A-3-2 216 N. COOK 

·( 
. 

PARCEL NO. WI Lll AMS, ALONZO 
RS-4-9 7 N. RUSSELL 

PARCEL NO. WI Lll AMS, AL TUN & B1:.NN IE 
E-4-1 2653 N. GANTENBEIN 

PARCEL NO. WI Lll AMS, T. C. 
A-3-18 203 N. FARGO 

. PARCEL NO • WILLIAMS, THEO 
RS-4-9 7 N. RUSSELL 

PARCEL NU. WOOD:i, E. JAME!>l:.1 fA 
E-4-8 323 N. RUSSELL 

- PARCEL NO. WOODS, WILLIAM H. JR. 
A-2-"9 3117 N. VANCOUVER 

PARCEL NO. WOODWARD, NEBBIE 
A- )-3 • 3227 N. GANTENBEIN 

PARCEL NO. WRIGHT, WILLIAM R. 
A-3- 8 30 N. KNOTT 

PARCEL NO. YARBOROUGH, MRS. BOBBIE 
A~4-4 252 N. IVY 

PARCEL NO. YOUNG, DAVE 
A-3-7 248 N. COOK 



• 

~ ES I DENT I AL RELOCATION RECORD - . 

Project Name _____________ Parcel No. (J .c::; . 9 Advisor JG ---------

Address Y/7 z;, t/(J/)((20/V . 

■ Male II- Fam i 1 y 11 Harried 

D Female □ Individual □ Single 

Family Composition 

Total Number in Family ,,</ -----
nusband 

Other: Relation f Relation A9e 

ltirt I u I I I 
Eligible for Public Housing □ YES [2) NO 

Eligible for We 1 fare □ YES [2l_NO 

Eligible for (Other) □ YES ONO 

Phone 

Ethn Age 

• Renter/Occupant 

□ Owner/Occupant 

· Econom I c Data 

Address 

Other Source of Income 

Total Monthly Income 

$ 

$ 

-------
f 

$_(_?_ 8_ (5_ olS' ____ ) 

Presently Receiving Welfare O YES @No 
Other Assistance -----------

Claimant was displaced from real property within the project area on or after date of per­
tinent contract for Federal assistance and/or date of HUD approval of budget for project: 

. @ YES 

Date of Initial Interview ~ - /0 - 7 / 

0 NO 

Date of Info pamphlet delivery -------• 
Date Notice to Hove given Date Effective Expires ---------- ------ -----· 
CLAIMANT'S INITIAL DATE OF OCCUPANCY 

(a) for owner-occupants - Indicate lnf.tlal ·date of 
occupancy and ownership 

Date of initiation of negotiations for purchase of property 

Date of Acquisition 

Date of letter of Intent 

Date of move 

l97cJ 



• RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD 

CLIENT'S NAME WOODS. Willi.:wn H. a Jr. 

ADDRESS 3117 N. Vancouver PHONE 

SEX M ETHN b I ack 

MARITAL STATUS married 

DISABILITY ____ _ 

----
VETERAN X AGE 24 

TENURE father owns 

INDIV __ FAMILY __ X __ 

ELIGIBLE FOR : PUBLIC HOUSING __ · FHA 235 __ _ 

RENT SUPPLEMENT_OTHER ___ _ 

INITI AL INTERVIEW __ M_a...,y_l0_
1
...._l..._9_,7_1 _____ _ 

RELOCATION ADVISOR JC ---------
PROJECT NAHE Emanuel ORE. R-20 

PARCEL NO . __ A_-_2_-__ 9 _______ _ 

DATE ON SITE: __ .._IQ .... 7..._n ____ _ 

IN IT IATI ON JF 
NEGOTIATIONS: May II, 1971 
DATE OF 
ACQUISITION: August 16, 1971 

DATE INFO PAMPHLET DELIVERED ____ _ 

NOTICE TO MOVE ______ DATES EFFECTIVE _____ EXPIRATION DATE _______ _ 

NOTIFY IN CASE OF EMERGENCY ---------------------------
ECONOMIC DATA FAMILY COMPOSITION 

Employer Western Electric $ 630.00 N ame R 1 e at ,on A ,ae 
Address Columbia Blvd. A 1 ice wife 20 
MCW Brian son 2 
Social Security Andrea dauqhter 1 
Pens ion 
Other 

TOTAL MONTHLY INCOME $ 630.00 

DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH RELOCATED 

s ss 
~ubsldlzed Sales S Ina I e Fam I I v X Age of Structure 1890 No • Rooms 6 
§ubsidlzed Rental Hu 1t I DI e Fam i I v No. Bedroom~ ....L Furn • _Unfurn -Public Housina Duolex Ut 11 it I es $ 
Private Rental Hobi le Home Monthly Payments (Rent) $ 
Private Sales X Acquisition Price $ ~.~oo.oo 

Si ze of Habitable Area 861 sq. ft. 
Taxes$ ----Liens $ ----

Equity$ ___ _ 

HOUSING REFERRALS AGENCY REFERRALS 

Address Bedrooms N ame o f A ,aencv D t a e 
Multnomah County Welfare 
Food Stamo Proaram 
Housina Authority 
Leaal Aid 
FISH 
Hea I th Deot. 



AGENCY ACTION· REASONS· 
Aooeals 
ivicted 
Refused Assistance -Address Unknown (tracinq) 
Other {death. etc.) -

TEMPORARY RELOCATION 

With in Proiect Date Moved In ______________ _ 
Address ________________ _ 

Outside Proiect -
Reason _________________ _ 

--------------------------------== . . REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT 

Client Referred ------------- LPA Referred ·--------------
Address 4715 N. E. 9th Street Phone ----- Date of Move May 10, 1971 

WHERE RELOCATED· s ss 
Same Citv X Subsidized Sales S i nQ I e Fam i I v X i 
Outs i de Ci t v Subsidized Rental Mu 1 t i i:> I e Fam i 1 v I 
Out of State Pub I i c Hous i na Oui:>lex ! 

Private Ren ta 1 Hobile Home I 
Private Sales X I 

Furnished_Unfurnished_NI.Mnber of Rooms_NI.Mnber of Bedrooms2_,Habltable Area __ 

Utilities$ _____ Monthly Payments (Rent) $ ____ Purchase Price$ 11,500.00 

Age of Structure: ___ Taxes$ ___ _ Equity$ _____ Distance Moved Away __ _ 

Narae of Hoving Company ------------ Name of Realtor _________ _ 

BENEFITS RECEIVED 
Ck 

RHP 
Purchase Price $ 11 1500.00 

I • 

TACO Rental 
TACO Rental 

Down Payment $ ),992,50 

TACO Rental 
TACO Renta I 

RHP $ 2.000 ,00 

TACO Sales 
Fixed Hovin 

Total Down - $ ___ _ 

Actua I Hove 
Stora e 

Total Mortgage $--~ 

Incidental 
Interest 

TOTAL BENEFITS RECEIVED 

REALTOR : ___________ ESCROW CO. Coomerce Mortgage OFFICER _____ _ 

• 



1/15 

2/20 

5/10 

5/21 

5/27 

• INTERVIEW REGISTER • 
FLYER: delivered by Marian Scott. Interested in meeting and would 
attend. Unaware of EDPA. 

SURVEY: would like tobuy house in north or northeast area, three bed­

rooms. 

Interviewed Mr. Woods, Jr. Has purchased a house on VA loan. Eligible 
for moving expense and ARP. Took inventory of furnishings. New and 
old house inspected. Nice home - meets their needs well. 

Took picture of house and had city inspection. 

Talked to Mr. Woods about qualifying for 3 bedroom house. Two of his 
second story rooms are unfinished. He is considering waiting to finish 
these rooms off beforetaking hts ARP. Wi II pay moving expense now ... 
six rooms - fixed payment for self move: $135,00 



- - - - - - - - . - - . - - ·--. - ...... - - -- - - -
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URBAN REDEYELOPMIENT FU~D-PIIOJIECT ~TUIIIS-IEMANUIEL HOSPITAL, ORIE, R-20 -

PORTLAND DEVELOPMEN:r COMMISSION 

PAY TO 

1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 

WIIII• H . ..._..,, Jr. 
C...rce Nwt .... c..,.,,,, 

Warrant Number 

179 EH 

---, 19.ll 

$1,000.00 

____ DOLLARS 

AUTHOlllltllD e1GNATUII._ TO THE THASURH OF THE 
CITY OF PORTLAND, OHGON 
~ .. NON-NEGOTIABLE 

l'ortland Development Commlnlon 

DATE 
INVOICJI 011 

CO NTllACT Noe ' 

Account Distribution 

- · No , 

E 1501 Re I ocat ion Payment 
(RHP) 

AUTHOIIIZllD e1GNATUllll 

224-4100 DllTACH eU'Ollll DEl'OelTING CHllCK 

DlleCIIJP'TION AMOUNT 

,-,1 ..... nt .._.,,. '9yaftt fer T-•• ,-, clel■ fl IN. 
,,_ Jll7 N. W.C_,wr (,_reel A-l•t). 

"'-' ... ,.,... $2,000.11 

AMOUNT 

$2,000.00 



CLAIM FOR ~EPLACEMENT HOUSI 3 PAYMENT 
FOR TENANTS AND CERTAIN OTHERS 

AME, ADDRESS, AND ZIP CODE OF DISPLACING AGENCY: 

Portland Development Commission 
1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

-----------PROJECT NA~E (if applicable) 

Emanuel Project 

PrtOJECT NUMBER : ORE R-20 

r STR UCTIO S: Co11plete all apDl icable items and sign certification in Block 6. Con­
~ult the di sp lacing age ncy as to whether you need a Claimant's Report of Se lf- Inspection 
of Rcplwcemcn t Dwelling to complete and submit with this claim. Omit Block 4 if you 
ha ve moved i nt o a rental unit. Omit Block 3 if you have purchased and occupi d 
dv1.:! ll ing unit. Co:nplete only Blocks I and 5 if y_ou are a ho;neowner temporaril y dis-
.e..!.c~ _c!._~~~~~~£ ..Q.L~~~~~f~rceme nt or voluntaa___re h~~ilitation. _________ ...._ 
PC: ALT Y FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides : 
1 1 /'·1oe vc..r , i n any mat ter within the jurisdiction of any department or g ncy o f t he 
U1i ted State s kno·,Jingly a nd willfully falsifies ... or makes any folse, ficti ious 
or f r a~d ule nt statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writi ng o r 
documen kno·tJing the sa 11e to contain any false, fictitious or fraudule nt s ta t :nent 
or en ry, shall be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years, 

or both . 
11 

-------------------------------------

1. r L NAME OF CLAIMANT 

WOODS, William H., Jr. X F .11 i I y Ind i vi dua 1 ---
2. D~ ING UNIT FROM WHICH YOU MOVED PARCEL N0. _ _!,-2-9 

a . Address: ____ _ 

3117 N. Vancouver, Portlard, Oregon 97227 

b. Apartment or roo;n number: 
c. umber of bedrooms: 3 

-------------3. D~ELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED (RENTAL) 
a. Address (include ZIP Code): -------
b. Apartment or roo;n number: ______ _ 
c. ~umber of bedrooms: 

4. DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED (PURCHASE) 
a. Address (include ZIP Code): ______ _ 

4715 N.E. 9th, Portland, Oregon 97211 
b. Number of bedrooms: 2 
c. Downpayment: $ ),992,50 

d. Monthly rental: $~,OO __ 

e. Date you move out of this 
dwe 11 i ng: May 10, 197_1 __ _ 

Month- Day-Year 

d. Monthly rental: $ _____ _ 
e. Date you moved into this 

dwe 11 i ng: 
Month- Day-Year 

d. Incidental expenses (total from 
table on next page): $i.~s_o __ 

e. Date you purchased this 
dwe I I i ng: May_ I 0_,_1_12 .... 7..._1 __ _ 

Month- Day- Year 

5. INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF CLAIM OF HOMEOWNER TEMPORARILY ISPLACED BECAUSE OF CODE 
ENFORCEMENT OR VOLUNTARY REHABILITATION 
a. Address of dwelling unit fro;n which you 

moved: 

--------------
b. Address of dwelling unit to which you 

moved (include ZIP Code): --------
c. Date of move: ---------------

Month-Day-Year 

TC0-1 
Page I. 

d. Monthly rental for temporary 
unit: $ -----

e. Will you require temporary 
housing for more than 3 months? 

____ Yes _____ No 

If 11Yes, 11 total number of months 
you will require temporary 
housing: _____ months 



6. I submit this information in support of a claim for a Replacement Housing Payment 
under Section 204 of P.L. 91-646, and I certify under the penalties and provisions 
of U. S.C. Title 18, Section 1001, and any other applicable law, that the informa­
tion submitted herewith has been examined by me and is true, correct, and complete, 
and that I understand that, apart from the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 
18, Section 1001, and any other applicable law, falsifica ·on of any item submitted 

Date 

herewith may result in forfeiture of the entire 

~ . V?~' 

ignature ofma;,;(s) 

Complete the following table if you have incurred incidental expenses in connection 
with the purchase of your replacement dwelling: 

FOR LOCAL 
COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT AGENCY USE 

Charged to Claim- Paid Directly Pmount 
Item ant on Closing by Claimed Anount 

Statement Claimant (Col. (b) + (c) Approved 
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) 

R ecording fees s 7,50 $ s 7.50 s 7,50 

TOTAL :S 7,50 $ $ 7,50 !/ $ 7,50 

!/ Enter this amount in Block 4, Lined. 

Listing of enclosed documents in support of amounts entered in Column (d) above: 
(Documentation must be provided to support any claim for incurred costs.) 

TC0-2 Page 2. 



NANE & ADDRESS OF CLIENT: COMPUTATION PREPARED BY : 

Date 

A. COMPUTATION OF OOWNPAVMENT ASSISTANCE FOR CLAIMANT MOVED TO UNIT PURCHASED 

Required Information 

1. hnount necessary for downpayment 

2. Costs incidental to purchase {Total amount approved 
by agency, from table on claim form, Column {e) 

Comp Lit at ion 

3. Base amount (Sum of Lines 1 and 2) 

NOTE: If Line 3 is $2,000 or less, skip Lines 4, 5, and 
6 and enter the amount of Line 3 on Line 8 a. 

4. Mlount on Line 3 in excess of $2,000 

Line 3 

5. Anount on Line 4 divided by 2 

Line 4 

$ _____ _ 

- $ _____ 2 .... , o .... o .... o . __ o __ o 

$ ____ _ 

2 

6. Matching amount (If amount on Line 5 exceeds $2,000, 
enter $2,000. Otherwise, enter the amount on line 5.) 

1. 

8. 

TC0-3 

Base amount (Sum of amount on Line 6 and $2,000) 

line 6 $ 

+ $ 

Pmount of downpayment assistance 

a. Amount on Line 3 or Line 7 $ 

b. Minus adjustments (attach explanation; 
e.g., amount previously received for 

. 
I -; 

2.000.00 

-------

rental assistance payment) - $ _ _.;... ___ _ 

(Enter this amount in the space provided 
in Block 4 on page one of this form.) 

Page 3. 

$ _____ _ 

$ ____ _ 

$ ____ _ 

$ ____ _ 

$ I < .:- , I ,,,,--

) 

$ 



DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR REPLACEMENT 
HOUSING PAYMENT FOR TENANTS ANO CERTAIN OTHERS 

NAME OF CLAIMANT ___ w_o_o_o_s_, .... w ... ; .... 1 .... 1 .... i_a_m_H_, ,_J_r_,_ Parcel No. A:1,:9__ 

NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY Portland Development Commission 

1. Oid the cl a imant rent or own the dwelling at the time of acquisition? _Yes No 

Tenant's initial date of rental: Apri 11 1970 

0Jt e of Acquisition: August 16, 1971 

Owner-Occupant's initial date of ownership: 

2. Did the cl a imant rent or own the dwelling at least 90 days prior to the initiation 
of negoti ations? __ x_ Yes __ No 

Date of Rent a 1 or Purch.Jse: Apri 1 I 19zo 

Date of Initiation of Ncgotiation3: Hay 11, 1971 

3. Has the replacement housing been inspected and found to be standard? (Attach a 
copy of dwe lling inspection record or, if the claimant moved outside the locality, 
attach the repor t obtained from the claimant.) x Yes ___ No 
Date previously substandard dwc l I Ing \vas insp.?cted and found to be standard: 

October 1, 1971 
Mont h-Oa,1-Yca r 

4. CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AG ENCY 

5. 

Th is is to certify that, where req ·:; red, the property occupied by the clafmant has 
bc~n inspect ed. I further certi r / that I have examined this claim and have found 
it to be in accord with the applicable provisions of Federal Law and the regulations 
issued by the Department of Housing and an Development pursuant thereto. There-
for~, this cl a im is he reby approved and a nt i...---.:-.. amo nt of $2,000.00 rs 
ut.:t hor i zed. 

l)- ., 3- 71 
Date 

RECORD OF PAYMENTS Date of Payment Check tlumber Anount 
cl. Claimant moved to rental unit 

(I) Lump-sum payment $ 
(2) Annuo I payment 

1st Year $ 
2nd Year $ 
3rd Year $ 
4th Year $ 

b. Claimant moved to unit he 
purchased / 2.. (. .,.71 17 1.B/-1 $ c7,, • ,"<) 

c. Homeowner tem;·orar i ly 
displaced $ ____ _ 

TC0-6 Page 6. 



-WORKSHEET FOR All TCO CLAIMS 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF DISPLACING AGENCY PROJECT NAME __________ _ 

PROJECT NO. __ .._ ______ _ 

1 • Fu 1 l name of cl a I mant : 1:-, Family ___ Individual 

2. Dwelling unit from which you moved: 
a. Address · 1 

Paree I No. A ; () 
c . Number of bedrooms -------------- d. Mont h I y rent a I $ 

b. Apartment or room number_-:_-=._ e. Date displaced Mt./ 

3. Dwelling unit to which you moved (RENTAL) 
a. Address _____________ _ c. Number of bedrooms 

d. Monthly rent a l $ 
b. Apartment or room number --- e. Date moved In 

C -

J 

4. Dwelling unit to which you moved (PURCHASE) 
a. Address 71 ~ D ':.. 1 U1 c. Downpayment $ l.~i2·so 

d. Incidental expenses$ 
e. Date of purchase ~ \ (., 

C 
b. Number of bedrooms ___ _ 

5. For Code Enforcement or Voluntary Rehabilitation (include ZIP) 

; z I 

7.S ..... 
~ 7/ 

a. Address from which you moved ______________________ _ 
b. Address to which you moved ______________________ _ 
c. Date of move _____________ _ 
d. Monthly rental for temporary unit: $ _____ _ 
e. Require temporary housing for more than 3 months? ___ Yes __ No 

If yes, total number of months in t-emporary housing ____ months 

Incidental expenses . 
.!11!!! Charged to claimant Paid bv Claimant Claimed Approved 

$ ___ _ $ ____ _ $ ____ $ ___ _ 

list of documents submitted (attached) In support of above: 

O,termiQlt ion 

1. Did claimant rent or own at time of acquisition? X Yes ___ No 

Tenant's initial dat,e of ental ~ »1 C 1 \qJO 
, 1.... Date of acquisition (\ u~p$~ \\,, \'iJI 

Owner-occupant's Initial da~ of owne~ship __________ _ 

2. Did claimant own or rent 90 days ~rlor, to Initiation of negotiatlons?_LYes _No 
Date of rental or purchase_~~ -----i.,....~--

...., f (. Date of inlt iat ion of negot lat ions 1]\ 

3, Is replacement housing standard? X., Yes ___ No 
If previously substandard, date found standard , b, \

1
\j1\ 

4. Certification: 

TC0-7 



November 26, 1971 

Portland Development Commission 
235 N. Monroe 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Gentlemen : 

You are hereby authorized to make my check for the Replace­
ment Housing Payment for Tenants, in the sum of $2,000.00, 
payable to Commerce Mortgage Company and myself. 



• 

CONNIE McCREADV 

COMMISSIONER 

BUREAU OF BUILDINGS 
CITV HA LL 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 

C. N. CHRISTIANSEN, Director 

Bulldlng Dh,l1lon 
C . C . Cr1nk, Chief 

Electrlc1I O l v l1lon 
R . A . N iedermeyer, Ch ief 

Plumb ing Olv l1lon 
Geor;e W . W1 ll1ce, Chief 

CITY OF PonTLAND 

OR EGON 

Permit O l v l51on 
A lbert Clerc, Ch ief 

Hou5ln9 O lv l5lon 
S. J . Chegwidden, Choef 

IIT:ZO~ 

October l, 1971 

Portland Developaent eo-i■aion 

235 N. Monro• Street 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Attn: Mr. Crolley 

Gentleaen: 

Re: 4715 N.B. 9 Avenue 

A rein■pection wa• aade by tba Bouaing Di vi a ion of the 
one•atory with unfiniahed attic, IR)Od fra .. , tm bedro011, aingle­
faaily dwelling and detached garage at the abow addr•••• 

Our inapector report• the nb•tanclard coDditiona have 
been corrected ad the ati:ucture• coaply vi.th City llouaioa regu­
latiou at thia ti.lie • 

Jal:afa 
cc : Kr. Wood■ 

4715 N.I. 9 Avenue 

Your• tnly, 

C. N. CBllISTIAHSZN 
IUILDDG DSflCTIONS D 

~ 
S. J. Ch ddeu 
Chief Hou•ina Inapector 

ma 



"' • • BUREAU OF BUILDINGS 
CITY HALL 

CONNIE McCREADV 

COMMISSIONER C. N . CHRISTIANSEN, Director 

Bu ilding Division DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 

CITY OF PoHTLAND 

OHEGON 

May 24, 1971 

C . C . Cr•nk, Chief 

Electrlc•I Division 
R . A . N iedermeyer, Chief 

Plumbing Division 
George W . Wallace , Chief 

Pumlt Division 
Albert Clerc, Chief 

Housing Division 
S. J . Chegwidden, Chief 

Portland Development Commission 
235 N. Monroe Street 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Re: 4715 N.E. 9 Avenue 
Attn: Mr. Crowley 

Gentlemen: 

At your request an inspection was made by the Housing Division of the 
one-1tory, with unfinished attic, wood frame, two-bedroom, single-family 
dwelling and detached garage at the above address. 

Our inspection indicates compliance with City of Portland Housing 
regulation• except for the following substandard conditions: 

l. '!be upper part of the cellar stairway and the attic stairway 
lack a 1afety handrail. 

2. The hot water tank lacks an A.S.M.E. approved pressure relief 
valve and drainpipe. 

Please notify the Housing Diviaion of the Bureau of Building•, 
2200 N.E. 24 Avenue, Telephone 288-6077, when the correction• have been 
completed, under proper permit where required, and a rein1pection can be 
acheduled. 

JHM:mfm 

Your• truly, 

C. N. CHRISTIANSEN 
BUILDING,)Ji~PX:T,.ION~ lf~TOR 

?/: L~'fA~4c/ 
s": J. Cheg"dden 
Chief H6uaing Inapector 

cc: Plumbing Diviaion 



$ ___________ ... 

$ _______ _ $ _______ _ 

r-p - Dolio,. s / L "ht:>C' I 

11 Seller ,hall fvrn,sh to bvye, 1n due course ol seller's ••ptnse o 1,11, pol ,cy 1mvr lng morkttobl, t.t le ,n o n omovnl equal to P1,1rchoH pr.ct ol oforeso,d real utofe P1el ,m1nory lo clos,ng, \.e ll e , 
tho ll del,wer lo buyer a title ,ns uronce company ' • title report show ing ,h will ingneu so lo ,n1vr1 se lle r' s lifle to MJ1d r,roperty . 

21 If seller dou not occepl thh 1011 w,th,n lhe period allowed brdl.er below to obtain such occeptonce. or ,f ,,I e r' s lltle is not insurable and cannot be mode so wilh,n JO day s ahe r tt, e dote 
,otd preltminory title repOfl, the sa id 1orn11t money shall be refunded, but buyer's occeptonce thereof shall not consftlv le a waiver ol other remed ,11 ovoiloble to h,m But ,f se ller o ..:cepts 1h11 1ole 
and 1oid t,rle 11 in1urabl1 and buyer neglects or refuses to comply with any of so,d cond1t1ons, or lo mo~e oll 101d required payments promptly , then said eornul money and odd1t,onal eo,ne st monev 
if ony, sholl be fa<fe,ted to teller os liquidoted domogu ond this controct shall be ol no further b,nding effect. 

JI fhe property Is to be conv eyed by good ond suff,cient deed, free and clear of all !lens ond encumb,-onces e1c1pt1ng ,on,ng ord,nances, building and use restrkhons. ,e servoltons ,n fede ,a l 

patenh, easements of record and 

• • • t 
~) Seller dioll lea•• on the premises 01 po,t of the property purc'-osed a ll irr.got1on, pluo,b,ng , heat ing ond bu1ll•1n qppltonces, fmtures and equ,pment (,nc lud,ng oi l tonh bul Hclvd ,ng unottochea 

(,r e pla ce eq u,pmentl, water heaters, l.ght f,.tu ies. bulbs and tubes. bathroom fo,tures, ,enehon blinds, shodes . .drOpery a~ curto,n rods, wlndc,,,,, and door sct•ens, s.torm doors and w1ndo--1 ottoc heo 
linoleum, attached tele•il•on antennae, wall-te>-woll corpeling, all shrubs, J6onts and lrees and all ofher olloched f~tures ndl here in 11pressly rese Ned or e■ceplad • .; 

~t lo,.es for the current year, rents, ,nteresl, insurance premiums on other matters shall be prorated betiween buyer ond seller, buyer aholl poy seller for 01 1 Of' other ruel on hond ot do te 01 
a,ouess,on and ,hall re,mburH seller for sums held In seller' s reser•e occount, If any. for ony 1ndebledneu on so.cf property ; all od1u1tmenl1 ore to be mode os of lhe dote of del ivery of poue u,on 
unless otherwise spe<"•ed. En<umbron<es to be doschorged by seller moy be poid, ot seller's option, out ol the purchose money ot dote ol closing. CLOSE IN ESCROW: 0 YES O NO□, IF CLOSED 
IN ESCROW, ESCROW COSTS TO BE SHARED EQUALLY BY SELLER ANO BUYER. 

bl Possession ol soid prem ises Is to be delivered to buyer on or before _________________ , 19 ___ . Tome Is ol the uten<e hereol. Th,s controct is bind ing upon the 
he1r1, executor 1, odmln11lroton. wcceuor, ond outQns of buyer and seller. Ho.e•er, the buyer ' s r tghts herein ore not ouignoble without written consent of seller In ony suit or action brought on 
this conlrocl, the prevolllng porty sholl be enlllled to recover reosonoble ottorney'• fus to be fi• ed by the court. · 

Spectol condition&:------------------------------------------------------------------

lro~er·s Addreu _____________________________ _ _ _________________________________ &, e, 

Phone No. ay cC-,,"7-1..(",-~ 
AOIHll'INT TO PUICHASI 

-------------------· 19 __ _ 

I hereby c,oru lo pur<hose the obo•e ducribed property In Its present tondlllon, for lhe pr ice ond on the terms set fo,th obove ond gronl to sold brobr o period ol ______ doy1 here 
ofter to secure seller' s occeplance hereof, during whkh period my offer sholl not be subject to re• ocotton. I odnowledge deli•ery ol on eiiecuted COJIY ' ol this eornut money reu,pl; ,o,d dud °' 
.. ntr,oc1 to be In the nome °'------------------------------------/_• ______ , __ ...,.,_,,._· _________________ _ 
Buyer's Addreu "';JI I 7 / / hl pfC tJH,. c 8~y ,11, __ :..,..-... / ... _. ....... i ... t: ... <..-,-,,-/_r.,..;..,·.,/-,f._.,_· ._Y __ _,a.,.._,..,·i_...,, ____________ ISEAl t 

1 
; r ° F ;hon: N~ ..., ~ z_. r-•' \ ' t r . ~' !SEAi 

AGIHMINT TO SI 

I hereby oppro•e ~nd O<Upl the obou sole fa< ,oid r/<.e llnd ?so,d ,te rms ond <ond illons ond 09ru lo<onsu,.m701e the ipme ~•toled. 7 L :I 
,,., ........... ', '/ ~-.J 2/t!, .• ,J;~:" ·< "" ,"Zu,';f'f >J '-/:bri1itr;R,1., 

Phone No , ""I ~ ;J if =,< ± 1 

IS[Al1 

ISEAlt 
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VA for■ 2►6).)54 llloM LoMl 
Oc tober 1962. UH Optlooal. 
Sec t l o1 1111, Tith ff 0. S..C. 
Acup11,10 to Pe<11ral kauoeal · 
llon1-,• heocl•tl-

Jew 
OREGON 

TRUST DEED NOTE 

Portl~ , Oregon. 
$11,500.00 April 13 , 1971 

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, jointly and severally, promise to pay to the order of 
co:~ttr.ct MO~TGAGE CO:tPl .. iY 

the principal sum of Eleven Thousand FivG Hundred ~ No/100 Dollars 
($ 11,500.00 ), with interest from date at the rate of eovc::i per centum 
( 7 %) per annum on the unpaid balance until paid. The said principal and interest shall be payable in 
lawful money of the United States of America at the office of Coc::lo:-cc t~or::c ~o Co:-~ .. "J.y 

· in l'ortl~nd• Orc!:OD , or at such other place as the holder may 
designate in writing delivered or mailed to the debtor, in monthly installments of r:1:;.1ty ~ ,.n 23/1 0 

Dollars ($81.28 ), commencing on the first day of Ju:ic, 1971 
Jta , and continuing on the first ~y of each month thereafter, until this note is fully paid, except that, 
if not sooner paid, the final payment of principal and interest shall be due and payable on the first day of 
April, 1996. 

Privilege is reserved to prepay at any time, without premium or fee, the entire indebtedness or any 

rur~J~~rr~:.!l~ ~Ufi~~e~~z~tof~~~~at,~~~1o~M'Jnl0il¥~&~ ~;tOm:xJO);:. fli -

If any deficiency in the payment of any installment under this note is not paid prior to the due date of 
the next such installment, or if there be a failure to comply with any of the agreements contained in the Trust 
Deed securing this note, the entire principal sum and accrued interest shall at once become due and payable 
without notice at the option of the holder of this note. Failure to exercise such option shall not constitute a 
waiver ol the right to exercise it in the event of any subsequent default. In the event of default, the holder of 
this note may recover such necessary expenses as may be incurred in collection, including a reasonable at­
torney's fee. 

The undersigned, jointly and severally, waive diligence, presentment, protest and demand, notice of 
protest, dishonor and nonpaymentolthis note, expressly agreethatthis note , or any payment thereunder, may b~ 
extended from time to time, and consent tothe acceptance ol further security forthis note, including other types 
of security, all without in any way affecting· the liability of the makers and endorsers hereof. The right to 
plead any and all statutes of limitations as a defense to any demand on this note, or on any guaranty thereof, 
or to agreement to pay the same, or to any demand secured by the Trust Deed, or other security, securing 
this note, against makers, endorsers, gua~tors, or sureties is expressly waived by each and all said parties. 

, Thia note is secured by a Trust Deed, of even date herewith, executed by the undersigned on certain 
real property described therein and represents money actual!l used for the acquisition of said property or the 
improvements thereon, and 1a given to P1ou.r N.it10tM&1. dtle IDsuranco Com;>:my , as Trustee, 
on said real utate situated in the County of *' t:13omah , State of Oregon. 

Wllll B. wooda, Jr. 

This is to certify that this is the l\ote described in, and secured by, Trust Deed of even date herewith 
and in the same principal amount as herein sta~ed, to P1onaer 1:ational Title ln5ur~co Co:.:i;,any 

Truatee(s), and secured by real estate situated in the County of Mult~ 
, State of Oregon. 

Dated this day of April 

(ltOlariel S..I) 

Notary Public for the State of Oregon 



First Lien to Finance the 
Purchase of a Dwelling or 
Substitu~ion of Liability 

COMMERCE MORTGAGE COMPANY 
P.O. Box 3347 

Portland, Oregon 97208 

STATEMENT OF COST OF LOAN 

Name(s) of Borrower W1lll• "• Woods, Jr. ~nd Alice I. Woods 

Mailing Address 4715 N. E. 9th Ave., Po;tlcnd,0:-czon 97211 

File No. 
Branch 
Address 

l20234 
Portl~J 

1. Commerce Mortgage Company, hereinafter called Lender, will lend to Borrower the amount of 
$ 11, ~•)0.00 Borrower wili obligate himself to pay said principal amount, plus interest 
at ' % per annum, in 300 monthly installments of$ 61.20 * beginning on 

1, 1971 , 19 __ , and due on the first day of each month thereafter. Expressed 
as an ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE, the FINANCE CHARGE for this loan transaction is 7.75 %. 
Said FINANCE CHARGE will begin to accrue on r~lf l, 1971 , 19 __ 

2. PREPAID FINANCE CHARGES CONSIST OF: 
Origination Fee p~ld by aollor $ __ 1_1_5_.o __________________ _ 
Loan Discount Fee: Paid by Buyer _____ $_..,,....,...,.........,..-------------------

Paid by Seller $ j 5. (!!') 
Interest on New Loan ( 1, days) $----,J,..,J-.-_..,.v __ L,.,.· ~....,,~...,,1""'I,....·' ·,...,., .... ,t...--------------
Other: V. "11pU.cotiOD Fe• pr1ld by saller $ JJ ,.C:1 $----------------------
--------------------Total $ .J.LJ. tiJ ----------------------------------------

3. There will be certain costs to the Borrower which are not part of the finance charge. Among 
these are: r"ro r tl!I a:.d hO&>•l t ,i o;,cp®.SG..S ~ l•.'J. <; 2 

Recording Fees: (Deed, Trust Deed etc.) __ $ __ ~7-•-~-0 ........ ✓ _________________ _ 
Reserves p~ld by 1oller $ t~;.:o 
Other Credit Report, Su:-:y~z p3ld b:.,- s.~l kr $-----.,"",1-..... 0---1 __________________ _ 

AT~TA Title lnSU!'ance Prc:m1ut:1 p:itd by oollel:$ 75 .. 05 
Total _________________ $-~4-2~4-.o-'2------------------

4. The amount of credit to be extended consists of: 
Loan Amouut (GroH) $ 1.!,~~0.00 
Less prepaid finance-cha_r_g_e_s _______ $_......,,5'""2...,,3-..... C~O------------------

AMOUNT FINANCED $_1_0~,_9_7_u_.t_iO _________________ _ 

5. In the event of late payment, a late charge equivalent to4t of cocb payc.cnt in arro rs 15 
cya or core must be paid by Borrower to Lender. 

6. Lender's Security interest in this transaction is aClrst trust deed 
at 4715 1'. !!. ,;th ,\ve .. 1 P-:>%tl~d, ~nc,o:i 
described in the copy of the 110rtgage attached hereto. 

on property located 
more particularly 

7. Said aortgage covers all after-acquired property and any future advances, the terms for 
which are described in the mortgage. 

8. Borrower may prepay the mortgage in whole or in part in the following manner and under the 
following conditions: at CIY time t1itbcut penalty. 

9. Fire-Hazard Insurance in the amount of $11,500.vu with loss payable clause to 
Cc::::-::~i:-c :!ottt.;~ Ccu.p.,ny, or aaDii,ns is required as a condition of this loan. This 
insurance aay be purchaaed from any ipsurance companr of Borrower's choice who is acceptable to 
Lender, at an estimated cost of ~os.o for a toree year term. 

10. I acknowledge receipt of this statement on ____________ , 19!!._. 

(Signature of Witnesa) (Signature of Borrower) 

(Signature of Borrower) 

*Including escrow payment• for taxes, FHA mortgage insurance premium and hazard insurance 
preaiua, 110nthly inatallaent payments fo-r the coming year will be approximately $_10_4_._i_-~-•----

Cl-143h 



YA ..... JMIII C ~ 1-a) OREGON 
' ,l11IJ' ltt• . UN Optional. Sedklll 

1110.:.. Title II, U .8 .C, A~ 
to nderal NaUoaal ...___ 
Awelall• 

(' 

TRUST DEED 

TBIS Taun Drm, made thia .............................. ·-····-····l.3th. ..... day of ••. Apd 1 ........................ , 19 .. 21, between 

.. \i1111aa.Jl._\lQQda._.J~ •.. md..Al~a...1. .. WoodJl•··bw.b4WJ . .Jl:W..w1f e. ..................................... , as GRANTOR, 

.. i1'2D.ict . .lAUcmal-71tla .. Iwau:.mce .. Co.llp=iJ •.. a..C411fa1.-nia..~rp0r~iou. ..................... , u TausTEE, 

and ··-~~~~•.lb~~-.. Cam;lm:1Y-•.. an .. Orcc0n .. cQrp.Qr~ticm ............................................ , as BENEFICIARY. 

WJTNUSETB: Grantor irrevocably GRANTS, BARGAINS, SELLS, and CONVEYS, to TRUSTEE IN TRUST, WITH 
POWER OF SALE, the property 1n ~ltll0moMh County, Oreaon, described u: 

Lot 11, Block 5, Htam.Am>, 1D tho Clty of i>ortlaod, Multnorn-ah 
County, ~e;OD 

which 1&id described real property doea not exceed three acre,, together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and 
appurtenances and all other righta thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and 
profit• thereof, SUBJECT, HOWEVER, to the richt, power, and authority hereinafter given to and conferred upon Beneficiary 
to collect and apply nch renta, iuuea, and proftta; and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with said 
real e■ta~1 and in addition thereto the following Cleacribed household appliances, which are, and ahall be deemed to be, fixturu and 
a pan of UM naltJ, and an a portion of the NCUrity for the indebtedneu herein mentioned: 



••....•..••.•••............•..••..••••••.•..••.••.•.••••••••.....••.•...... .. [SEAL) 
William n. \:ood1, .Jr. 

············-····················--····-··--·-··---················ [SEAL] AU.co l. 1'ooda 

STATE OF OREGON, 

················-······-·---·-··-·---··-·• 19 .. 1.1. 

/
·1111cm H. Wooos, Jr. and 

Personally appeared the above-named Alica I. t c odo and acknowledged the 
foregoing instrument to be tbot~ voluntary act and deed. Before me: 

[DAL] 
NotMJ, PMblio fo,- U... Stat, of Oregtm. 

My commission expires: 

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEY ANCE 
To be IIHcl onl1 when obltptlon1 hue been patd. 

TO : , Trustee. 
The underairned la the lepl owner and holder of all indebtedneas secured by the fore,oinr Trust Deed. 

All sums secured by said Truat Deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You are hereby directed, on payment 
to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said Trust Deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evi- > 

dences of indebtedneas secured by 1aid Trust Deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said 
Trust Deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties desi3'llated by the terms of said Trust Deed the 
estate now held by you under the 1ame. 

Mai 1 reconveyance and documents to ...................................................................................................................... . 

Dated ............................................ , 19 ...••.•• 

"C 
~ 
~ 

~ 
~ 
r/2 = S-4 
~ 

··················-·············------·--·-----

....... ·-··-···-·--·······--·---·-··-···-···-····-·----·····-··· BIM~. 

Do not INe OI' ._tro, W. Trait DMcl OR TIIII NOTE which tt 1eeur-. Both mut be delt•end 
to the Trutee tor eancellatlon before recon•e1anee will be made. 
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"'"• "''l'I ,,,,.,,..,.. .. "" RP:1'''"'"''' t',:"ir,6,i, •i,: ,,, ,.,.,.,, "l?'"""'""t ,,r Or1111l1,r ""'"'" .. ,11,.rf ""'' r•"ymrn of hf' 1111m ,, , 
f I ... " 11,~•••-A '4•• •• ._ .. •••••~ th,/11111 

O ,, .. 11 .... ,. • u,,.uo ,, ,,,11, , .. ,~#M .. , 

tl,.n,un lltc;(;rrllng to the term• of• promluory note"' ioVtn,date herdwlth, pay}ILle t.o U,mi:lh:iury or orJar anJ 111tt,lu 1,y lu ,uilu,, 
\lilltum u. Wood•, Jr. mid Alice 1. Wooda, bu-.•-'nd and wlr• 

the &!al i>aJ'IM!lt of prtnelpal aM lntel'ftt thereof, if not eooher paid, to be due and payable on the first day of April, 1996• 

l, 'l'rtttlt,- ii ttNf•ed tb 1'f9SI•>' at llftl'. time, without pt~lwt! <1r fee, the entire Jndebtedt1elit or ah)' f>Arl thereat not Jell 
than the amount of on~n,rta~nt, olQDQ.~~~mo;;xi~J:Wt4t.~ 1n aceor<lanco \:1th tnJ 

c.:::. )X . .; ,. - t ion QC lCdU a 
.::. tantor lgrees pay ~endeiary u trustee (under the terms of this trust aa hereinafter stated) in addition to the 

monthly payments of principal and interest payable under the terms of said note, on the first day of each month until said note 
ia fully paid, the following 1wn1: 

(11) An installment of the ground renta, if any, and of the taxes and 1pecial assessments levied or to be levied against the 
premises covered by thl1 Trust Deed; and an installment of the premium or premiums that will become due and pay­
able to renew the inaurance on the premiaea covered hereby airainst loss by fire or such other hazard as may be required 
by Beneficiary in amounts and in a company or companies satisfactory to the Beneficiary; Gran tor agreeing to deliver 
promptly to Beneficiary all bflla and notices therefor. Such installments shall be equal respectively to one-twelfth 
(½2) of the annual ground rent, if any, plus the estimated premium or premiums for such insurance, and taxes and 
assessments next due (al estimated by Beneficiary, and of which Grantor is notified) less all installments already paid 
therefor, divided by the number of months that are to elapse before one month prior to the date when such premium 
or premiums and taxes and assessments will become delinquent. Beneficiary shall hold such monthly payments in trust 
to pay such ground rents, premium or premiums, and taxes and special assessments before the same become delinquent. 

(b) The aggregate of the amount. payable pursuant to aubparagraph (11) and those payable on the note secured hereby, 
shall be paid in a single payment each month, to be applied to the following items in the order stated: 

(I) ground rents, taxu, special assessments, fire and other hazard insurance premiums; 
(II) interest on the note secured hereby; 

(III) amortization of the principal of said note. 
Any deflcieney in the amount of any 1uch aggregate monthly. payment shall, unleaa paid prior to the due date of the 
next such payment, con1titute an event of default under this Trust Deed. 

S. If the total of the payment. made under (a) of paragraph 2 preceding ahall exceed the amount of payments actually made 
by Beneflciary as tru1tee for ground rents, taxes 01· assessments, or insurance premiums, aa the case may be, such exce111 may be 
released, apJjlied on any indebtedneu aeeured hereby, or be credited by Beneficiary as trustee on subsequent payments to be made 
by Grantor for such itema. If however such monthly payments shall not be sufficient to pay auch items when the same shall 
become due and payable, then Grantor ~all pay to Beneficiary aa trustee any amount nece■sary to make up the deficiency within 
thirty (30) daya after written notice from the Beneficiary statinr the amount of the deficiency, which notice may be given by 
mail. tf at any time Grantor 1hall tender to Benet\ciary, in accordance with the provisions hereof, full payment of the entire 
indebtedness secured hereby, Beneficiary as trustee shall, in computing the amount of the indebtedne■s, credit to the account of 
Grantor any credit balance remaininr under the provisions of (a) of paragraph 2 hereof. It there shall be a default under any 
of the provisions of thi1 Trust Deed and thereafter a sale of the premises in accordance with the provisions hereof, or if the 
Beneficiary acquires the property otherwise after default, Beneficiary as trustee shall apply, at the time of the commencement 
of such proceedings, or at the time the property ia otherwise acquir~d, the amount then remaining to credit of Grantor under (a) 
of paragraph 2 preceding, as a credit on the interest accrued and unpaid and the balance to the principal then remaining unpaid 
on said note. ., 

4. At Beneficiary's option, Grantor will pay a "late charge" not exceeding four per centum (4%) of any installment when 
paid more than fifteen (15) days after the due date thereof to cover the extra expense involved in handling delinquent payments, 
but such "late charge" shall not be payable out of the proceeds of any sale made to satisfy the indebtedness secured hereby, unless 
such proceeds are sufficient to discharge the entire indebtedness and all proper costs and expense\ secured hereby. 

To Protect the Security of Thl1 Tru1t Deed, Grantor Agrees: 
5. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good 

condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building 
or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste 
of said property. 

6. To complete or restore promptly and in good and work­
manlike manner any building or improvement which may be 
conatTucted, damaged, or destroyed thereon, and pay when due 
all coats incurred therefor1 and, if the loan secured hereby or 
any part thereof ia being 01>tained for the purpose of financing 
construction of i,mprovements on uid property, Grantor 
further agree■ : 

( 11) to commence conatructlon promptly and to pursue 
1ame with reasonable diligence to completion In accordance 
with plans and apeciftcationa aatlafactory to Beneficiary, and 

(b) to allow Beneftclary to inapect 1aid property at all 
times during conatructlon. The Truatee, upon presentation 
to it of an affidavit aigned by Beneficiary, setting forth facts 
showing a default by Grantor under thi1 numbered raragrllphl 
is authorized to accept a1 true and conclusive al facts anu 
statements therein, and to act thereon hereunder. 

7. To comply with all law■, ordinances, regulations, cove­
nants, condition• and restriction, affecting uid property. 

8. To provide and maintain hazard insurance, of such type 
or types and amounta aa Beneficiary may from time to time 
require, on the improvementa now or hereafter on said prem­
ises, and except when payment for all 1uch premiums haa here­
tofore been made under (a) of paragraph 2 hereof, to pay 
promptly when due any premium■ therefor; and to deliver all 
premiums therefor; and to deliver all policies with loss pay­
able to Beneficiary, which delivery 1hall constitute an aaaign­
ment to Beneftciary of all return premiums. The amount 
collected under any ftre or other in1urance policy may be ap­
plied by Beneftcfary upon any indebtedne11 aecured hereby and 
m such order as Beneftclary may determine, or at option of 
Benet\ciary, the entire amount so collected, or any part thereof, 
may be Teleued to Gran tor. Such application or release shall 
no.t. cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder 
or· Invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 

9. To keep aaf d premises free from mechanica' lien a and to 
pay all taxes, as1e1ament1 and other charges that may be 
levied or assessed upon or against uid property before any 
part of such taxes, assessments and other charges become past 
due or delinquent and promptly deliver receipts therefor to 
Beneficiary; should the Gran tor fail to make payment of any 
taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, liens or other charires 
payable by Grantor, either by direct payment or by providing 
Beneficiary with funds with which to make such layment, 
Beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereo , and the 
amount so paid, with interest at the rate ■et forth in the note 
ecured hereby, together with the obliptions described in para­

graphs 10 and 11 of this Trust Deed, shall be added to and be­
come a part of the debt secured by this Trust Deed, without 
waiver of any rights arising from breach of any of the cove­
nants hereof and for such payment■, with interest as afore­
said, the property hereinbefore described, as well as the Gran-

tor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are bound for 
the payment of the obli~ation herein described, and all such 
payments shall be immediately due and payable without notice, 
and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the Bene­
ficiaryt render all sums secured by this Trust Deed immedi­
ately uue and payable and constitute a breach of this Trust 
Deed. 

10. To pay all coats, fees and expenses of this trust, includ­
ing the cost of title search as well as the other costs and ex­
penses of the Trustee incurred in connection with or in 
enforcing this obligation, and trustees and attorney's fees 
actually incurred. 

11. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding pur• 
porting to affect the security hereof or the rights or powers 
of Beneficiary, or Trustee; and to pay all costs and expenses, 
including coat of evidence of title and attorney's fees in a 
reasonable sum to be fixed by the Court, in any such action or 
proceeding in which Benet\ciary or Trustee may appear, and 
1n any suit brought by Beneficiary to foreclose this Trus Deed. 

12. To pay at least ten (10) days before delinquency all 
assessments upon water company stock, and all rents, assess­
ments and charges for water, appurtenant to or used in con­
nection with said property; to pay, when due, all encum­
brances, charges and hens with interest, on said property or 
any part thereof, which at any time appear to be prior or 
superior hereto; to pay all reasonable costs, fees, and expenses 
of this Trust. 

18. Should Grantor fail to make any payment or to do any 
act as herein provided, then Beneficiary or Trustee, but with­
out obligation so to do and without notice to or demand upon 
Grantor and without releasing Grantor from any obligation 
hereof, may: Make or do the same in such manner and to such 
extent as either may deem neceaaary to protect the security 
hereof, Beneficiary or Trustee being authorized to enter upon 
the proper.ty_ for such purpose~; comn:ience, appear in and de­
fend any action or proceed mg purporting-to affect the security 
hereof or the rights or powers of Beneficiary or Trustee; pay, 
purchase, contest, or compromise any encumbrance, charge or 
lien which reasonably appears to be prior or superior hereto; 
and in exercising any such powers, incur any liability, expend 
whatever amounts are reasonably necessary therefor, includ­
ing cost of evidence of title, and reasonable counsel fees. 

14. To pay within thirty (30) days after demand all sums 
properly expended hereunder by Beneficiary or Tru tee, with 
interest from date of expenditure at the rate provided for in 
the principal indebtedness, and the repayment thereof shall 
be ~ecured hereby. · 

15. Grantor agrees to do all acts and make all paymen s 
required of Grantor and of the owner of the property to make 
said note and this Trust Deed eligible for guaranty or insur­
ance under the provisions of Chapter 37, Title 38, United 
States Code, and agrees not to do, or cau e or suffer to be done, 
any act which will void such guaranty or insu rance during 
the existence of this Trust Deed. 



I • 

IT Ia MUTUALLY Aoum THAT: 

16. Should the pror:rty or any part thereof be taken or 
damaged by reuon o any public improvement or condemna­
tion proceedingL. or damqed by ftre, or earthquake, or in any 
other manner, iseneftcJary ahall be entitled to all compensa­
tion, awards, and other paymenta or relief therefor1 and shall 
be entitled at ita option to commence, appear in ana prosecute 
Jn ita own name, any action or proceeding• or to make any 
compromiH or nttlement, in connection with auch taking or 
damage. All auch compenaation, award,, damagea, righta of 
action and J)roceeds, in.:ludinc the proceed• of any policiea of 
ftre and other insurance affecting aaid property, are hereby 
as■igned to Beneficiary, who may after deducting therefrom 
all ita expen1e1, includinc reuonable attorney'• fees, apply 
any moneya 10 received by it, at ita option, either to the res­
toration of the damaged premisea or to the reduction of the 
indebtcdneu. Grantor agrea to execute auch further asaign­
menta of any compenaation, award, damage, and right of 
action and proceeda u Beneftciary or Truatee may require. 

17. That upon the requeat of the Beneficiary the Grantor 
shall execute and deliver a aupplemental note or notes for the 
aum or suma advanced by the Beneficiary for the alteration 
modernization, improvement, maintenance, or repair of said 
premises, for taxea or aueumenta again■t the ■ame and for 
any other purpose authorized hereunder. Said note or notes 
ahall be aecured hereby on a parity with and as fully as if 
the advance evidenced thereby were included in the note first 
deacribed above. Said IUJ)plemental note or notes shall bear 
intere■t at the rate provided for in the principal indebtedness 
and ahall be payable in approximately equal monthly pay­
ment• for auch period u may be agreed upon by the Bene­
ficiary and Grantor. Failing to agree on the maturity, the 
whole of the 8UJll or 1um1 10 advanced ahall be due and pay­
able thirty (80) daya after demand by the Beneficiary. In 
no event shall the maturitf. extend beyond the ultimate ma­
turity of the note ftrat deacnbed above. 

18. By accep_ting payment of any aum aecured hereby after 
ita due date, Beneftciary doea not waive ita right either to 
require prompt payment when due of all other ■ums 10 ae­
cured or to declan default for failure 10 to pay. 

19. That the lien of thia inatrument ehall remain in full 
force and effect during any poatponement or extension of the 
time of payment of the indel>tedneu or any part thereof se­
cured hereby. 

20. Should proceeding• be inatituted to register title of said 
property under any Land Title ·Law, Grantor will par upon 
demand all 1um1 expended by Tru■tee or Beneficiary, mclud­
inf reaaonable attornef'• feea, and forthwith deliver to Bene­
ftc1ary all evidence of t1tle. 

21. At any time and from time to time upon written request 
of Beneficiary, payment of ita feea and pnsentation of this 
Truat Deed and the note tor endoraement (in-case of full re­
conveyance, for cancellation and retention), without affecting 
the liability of any per10n for the payment of the indebtedneu1 Trustee may (a~ consent to the making of any map or plat or 
said property; b) join in granting any easement or creating 
any restriction t ereon; ( c) join in any aubordination or other 
agreement affecting thia Tru1t Deed or the lien or charge 
thereof; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of 
the property. The Grantee in any reconveyance may be de­
acribed as the "penon or persona legally entitled thereto," and 
the recitals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive 
proof of the truthfulneaa thereof. Trustee's fees for any of 
the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be $5. 

~ 22. Aa additional aecurity, Grantor hereby assigns to Bene-
ficiary during the continuance of these trusts, all rents, issues1 royaltiea, and profttl of the property affected by this Dee<1 
and of any personal property located thereon: Until Grantor 
shall default in the payment of any indebtedness secured here­
by or in the performance of any agreement hereunder, Grantor 
shall have the right to collect all such rents, issues, royalties, 
and profita earned prior to default u they become due and 
payable, uve and excepting renta, isaues, royalties, and yroflts 
ansin~ or accruing by reuon of any oil, gas, or minera lease 
of said property. If Grantor shall default as aforesaid 
Grantor's right to collect any of auch moneys ahall cease and 
Beneficiary shall have the r1g_ht1 with or without taking pos­
session of the property affectea hereby, to collect all rents, 
royalties, issues, and profita. Failure or discontinuance of 
Beneficiary at any time, or from time to time to collect any 
such money■ ahall not in any manner affect the aubsequent en­
forcement by Beneficiary of the right, power, and authority 
to collect the same. Nothing herei contained shall be, pr be 
construed to be, an affirmation by Beneficiary of any tenancy, 
lease or option, nor an assumption of liability under, nor a 
subordination of the lien or charge of this Trust Deed to any 
such tenancy, lease or option. 

23. Upon any default by Grantor hereunder, neneficiary 
may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent, or 
by a receiver to be appointed by a Court, and without regard 
to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby 
secured, enter upon and take poaaession of said property or 
any part thereof, in ita own name, aue for or otherwise collect 
said rents, issues, and profits, including those past due and 
unpaid, and apply the same, le11 coata and expenses of oper­
ation and collection, including reuonable attorney's fees, 
upon the indebtedneu aecured hereby, and in such order as 
Beneficiary may determine. 

24. The entering upon and taking possession of said prop­
erty, the collection of ■uch renta, isaues, and profits or the pro­
ceeds of fire and other insurance policies, or compensation or 
awards for any taking or damage to the property, and the 
applicat ion or release thereof u aforesaid, shall not cure or 
waive any default or notice of default henunder or invalidate 
any act done pursuant to auch notice. 

26. Upon default by Grantor in payment of any indebted­
neu aecured hereby or in performance of any asreemont here-

under, Beneficiary may declare a~l sums secured hereby_ im­
mediately due and payable by delivery to Trustee of wrlt~en 
notice of default and election to sell the trust property, which 
notice Trustee shall cause to be duly filed for record. If 
Beneficiary desires said property to be sold,_ it shall deposit 
with Trustee this Trust Deed and all promissory notes and 
documents evidencing exp~nditures secured hereby1 w_hereup_on 
the Trustee shall ftx the time and place of sa le ana give notice 
thereof as then required by law. 

26. It after default and prior to the time and date set by 
the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the Gran tor or other person 
10 privileged by ORS 86.760 pays the entire a~oui:it then due 
under the terms of this Trust Deed and the obhgat1on secured 
thereby, other than such portion of the principal as would not 
then be due had no default occurred, the Grantor or other per­
son making such payment shall als~ pay to the Bene~ci9:11• 9:ll 
of Beneficiary's costs and expenses incurred up to said time in 
enforcinf the terms of the obli~ation, including Truswi'a and 
attorney s fees not exceeding $00 it actually incurred. 

27. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by 
law following the recordation of said notice of default and 
the giving of said notice of sale, Trustee shall sell said prop­
erty at the time and place fixed by it in said notice of sale, 
either as a whole or in separate parcels, and in such order as 
it may determine, at public auction to the highest bidder for 
cash in lawful money of the United States, payable at the time 
of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in 
form as required by law conveying the property so 1;old, but 
without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The 
recitals in this Trust Deed of any matters or facts shall be con­
clusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, exclud­
ing the Trustee, but including the Grantor and Beneficiary, 
may purchase at the sale. 

28. When Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided 
herein, Trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment 
of ( 1) the expenses of sale, including a reasonable charge by 
the Trustee; (2) to the obligation secured by this Trust Deed; 
(3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequen t to the 
interest of the Trustee in this Trust Deed as their interest 
may appear in order of their priority; and (4) the surplus, if 
any, to the Grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to 
such surplus. 

29. For any reason permitted by law Beneficiary may from 
time to time appoint a successor or successors to any Trustee 
named herein or to any successor Trustee appointed here­
under. Upon such appointment, and without conv yance to 
the successor Trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, 
powers and duties conferred upon any Trustee herein named 
or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substi­
tution shall be made by written instrument exa:uted by Bene­
ficiary, containing reference to this Trust Deed and its place 
of record, which, when recorded in the office of the County 
Clerk or Recorder of the county or counties in which the prop­
erty is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appoint­
ment of the Successor Trustee. 

30. (a) The waiver by Trustee or Beneficiary of any de­
fault of Grantor under this Trust Deed shall not be or be 
deemed to be a waiver of any other or similar defaults sub­
sequently occurring. 

( b) The pleading of any statute of limitations as a de­
fense to any and all obligations secured by this Trust Deed ia 

. hereby waived, to the full extent permissible by law. 
31. (a) In addition to any of the powers or remedies con­

ferred upon the Trustee and the BenC'ficiary or either of them 
under this instrument, the Trustee and Beneficiary jointly, or 
either, may bring an action in the proper court for the fo re­
closure of this instrument as a mortgage, upon default, and 
upon proper proof obtain all the remedies in such action that 
are given by any statute or other law of the State of Oregon. 

(b) No power or remedy herein conferred is exclusive of, 
or shall prejudice any other power or remedy of Trustee or 
Beneficiary. 

( c) The exercise of any power or remedy on one or more 
occasions shall not exclude the future exercise thereof from 
time to time upon the conditions prescribed herein or by op­
eration of law. 

32. If a final decree in favor of plaintiff is entered in a suit 
brought to foreclose this Trust Deed, it may include a reason­
able attorney fee as provided in the note secured hereby, but 
not in excess of the amount actually paid or unconditionally 
incurred by the proper plaintiff's. 

33. This Trust Deed shall inure to and bind the heir~. lega­
t -es, devis , administrators, executors, suc:essors, and as­
signs of the parties hereto. All obligations of the ,rantor 
hereunder are joint and several. The term "D neficiary'' shall 
mean the owner and holder, including pledg es of th ind<'ht­
edness s cured hereby, whcthl'T or not nam<'<I as Rcndic ia ry 
her<'in, and whcthl'r by operation of law or olhrrwisr . \\'h <' n­
ever used, the singular numb r shall include the plural, the 
plural the singular, and the use of any gender shall include 
all genders. 

34. Trustee accepts this Trust when this Trust Deed, duly 
executed and acknowledged, is made a public record as provided 
by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party h reto 
of pending sale under any other Trust Deed or of any action 
or proceeding in which Gran tor, Beneficiary or Trustee shall 
be a party, unless brought by Trustee. 

35. If the indebtedness secured hereby be guaranteed or in­
sured under Title 38, United States Code, such Title and Reg­
ulations issued thereunder and in effect on the date hereof 
shall govern the rights, duties and liabilities of the pa rt ies 
hereto, and any provisions of this or other instruments exe­
cuted in connection with said indebtedness which are incon­
sistent with said Title and Regulations are hereby amended 
to conform thereto. 

36. This Trust Deed shall be con■trued accord ing to the 
lawa of the State of Oregon. 
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-FOR LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY 
NAME AND ADDRES S OF CLAIMANT (Inrlud, ZIP rode) 

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT Wi 11 i am H. Woods, Jr. 
4715 N.E. 9th 

CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT P ~rtland, Oregon 

NAME OF LOCAL AGEN CY 

{Certification of Eligibility and Record of Portland Development Commission 
Pay111enta -- F1111ilie1 and tndlviduala) 

INSTRUCTIONS: Attot~ roapl,t,d for• HUD·61,0,2 to 
roapl,ted for•(•) HUD·61,0.1 fil,d by rloiaont. 

A. Does claimant meet all timing requirements for eligibility? [ 81 n:s [] NO 

If "No," explain: 

B. CERTIFICATION 

I CERTIFY that I have exa■ined the clai ■• and the 1ub1tantiatin1 docu■entation, and have found it to be in accord 
wi th the applicable prov1a1ona of Federal law and the Re1ulation1 iaaued by the Depart■ent of Hou1in1 and Urban 
Develop■ent pursuant thereto. Therefore, the clai ■ 11 hereby approved and pay■ent 11 authorized aa tollowa: 

ITEM AMOUNT AUTHORIZED SIGN AT URE DATE 

1. Initial clai■, ■ovin1 expenaea and 

" 
direct 1011 of property 

a. Rei■burae■ent tor ■ovin1 expenaea, 

~\( 
includin1, if applicable, 

I) 1tora1e and related 
coats in tbe a■ount of S • 26Q .OO J-1 7/ 

b. lei■burae■ent tor actual direct 1011 ~~(,,' (.,(/' 

' of property • 
2. Supple■entary clai■ (a) tor 1tora1eco1t1: 

s. Pl■al cl■i ■, relaburae■ent tor ■ovln1 
eap .. ae■ cover1■1 atorace aad related • coats 

c~ RICORD OP PAYMENTS MADE (Total payments may not exceed '200) 
DATE CHECK NUMBER AMO'UNT DATE CHECK NUMBER AMOUNT 

<'(' /Jd ) '1 I j?__~ 1' E,g (;_ • r-t:I 2 Cd. - 1) • 
, I , 

D. EXPLANATION OF ANY DIFFERENCE BETWEEN AMOUNTS CLAIMED AND AMOUNTS APPROVED 



• 
• OEPUTMENT OF MOUSI NG ANO U~BAN OfVELOPMENT 

M FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT 
(Families and Individuals) 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF LOCAL AGENCY (Include ZIP cOfle) 

Portland Development Commission 
1700 S.W. Fourth Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

PROJECT NAME (If opp/lcof>/e) 

Emanue 1 P roj ec t 

PROJECT NUMBER 
Ore. R-20 

INSTRUCTIONS: If this claim is for a FIXED PAYMENT, comp/et• Items 1 thra119h 6 and /tom 12. II this claim is for rolmbursomont 
for actual moving expon••• (Including slOrago costs, ii opplicablo) and/ or dlroct loss of property, comp/oto /toms 1 through 12. If an 
item do•• not apply. writ• "Nono" in tho spaco. II o Ro/ocot/on Adjustment Poymont will a/so bo c/oimocl, comp/ote Form HUD-6141. 1, 
Claim for Ro/ocotlon Adjustmont Payment, ond attach it to this form. 
PENAL TY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C . Tit lo 18, Sec. 1001, providos : "Whoovor, in ony motto, within the 
jurisdiction of any doportmont or agency of the United States knowingly and willfully falsifies ••. or makes any false, fictitious or fraud­
ulent stotemonts or ropreaentations, or makes or usos any folso writing or document knowing tho some to contain any false, fictitious or 
fraudulent statement or ontry, shall be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisonod not moro than five yoars, or both," 

1. FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT ( F) 2. DATE(S) OF MOVE 

Wi 1 liam H. Woods, Jr. May 10, 1971 

3. ADDRESS FROM WHICH YOU HAVE MOVED 

o. Addr•sa 
A-2-9 4. ADDRESS TO WHICH YOU HAVE MOVED 

o. Addreu (Include ZIP codo) 

3117 N. Vancouver 4715 N.E. 9th 
house b. Apt., Floor, or Room No. _____ _ house b. Apt . , Floor , or Room No. ____ _ 

c. Was it furnished with your own furniture? OCJ YH 0 No c. Were household goods moved to or from storage? 

d. Number of rooms occupied (exc/udl"9 0 YH ~ No 
botfi,_,,.s, hallways, and closets): __ 6 ___ _ 

• • Dote you moved into th is address : Apci I 1970 
If "Yes," comp/et• Sloclc S on ,.v•r•• side of 

this form. 

S. TYPE OF PAYMENT CLAIMED 
Choclc a or b alter consu/tl"fl loco/ agency: Checlc c II applicable: 
0 o. Reimbursemont for actual moving expenses (including storage coats, if 

oppl icoble)and/or direct 1011 of property 
( 6 rooms) 

0 c. Supplementary claim for reimbursement 
of storage coats 

b. Fixed Pa ment (M not bo mode II sto • costs ore Involved) 

6. TOT AL CLAIM (If claim Is for Fixed Payment, consult loco/ agency. If claim Is for rolmf>urs__,t 
of octua/ _,,.,,, oxponses, direct loH al ,woperty, and/or storage costs, entor sum al Line• 11a, 11t., 
and 11c t.o/ow.) 

DO HOT COMPLETE ITEMS 7 THROUGH 11 If THIS IS A CLAIM fOR flX!D ,1t.YMEHT 

s 

7. NAME OF MOVING COMPANY (OR PERSON) 8. MOVER'S TELEPHONE 9. ADDRESS OF MOVING COMPANY (OR PERSON) 
NO. 

10. METHOD OF PAYMENT, MOVING BILL (Choclc _, 

0 a. I have paid the moving charges, os evidenced by the attached itemized receipt or poid bill f,_ the mover, and I therefore request 
reimbursement. 

0 b. I have not peid the moving chorgea, and I therefore requeat that the attached itemized moving bill be peld directly to the mover, in 
accordance with arrangements made in odvonce, ond with my consent, between the local agency and the mover. 

11, AMOUNT OF ACTUAL COSTS AND/OR LOSS 

a. MOVING COST (Must t.o supported ily attached recolpt(s} or unpaid vouciNtr f,- movor If local ag_,cy 
la to poy _., directly.} 

b. STORAGE COST (Must t.o s..,_,.od iiy attached rocelpt(s) or unpaid voucher fro,n storoge company II 
loco/ agonc:y Is to pay •'°"'II• company diroctly.) 

c . DIRECT LOSS OF PROPERTY CLAIMED (If -y claim is mode hero, the Stat-nt of Claim an,_., .. 
sldo al this form must bo comp/otod.) 

s 

s 

s 
12. I CERTIFY under the penolt iu and provisions of U.S.C . Title 18, S.c . 1001, and any other applicable low, that this claim and information 

submitted herewith have been examined by me and ore true, correct, and complete, ond thot I understand that, apart fr- the penalties ond 
prov is ions of U.S.C . Title 18, Sec . 1001 , ond any other oppl icoble low, falsification of any item in this claim or submitted herewith may••· 
suit in forfe iture of the ent ire claim. I further certify that I have not submitted any o~~oim for , or received, reimbursement or c-p•n•o-
tion from any other source for any item of 1011 or expense paid pursuant to th is cloi nd that any bill s or rec · t ubm itted herewith 
accurately reflect moving serv ices actually performed and / or storage coats oc 

/~~If?/ 



-FOR LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY 
NAME ANO ADDRES S OF CL AIMANT (T"cludt ZIP codt) 

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT William H. Woods, Jr. 
4715 N.E. 9th 

CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT 
Portland, 0 regon 

NAw E OF LOC AL AGEN CY 

(Certification of Eligibility and Record of 
PayHnh -- Families and lndividuala) Portland Development Cammi ss ion 

TNST/WCTIONS: Attach co ■pltttd For ■ HUD•6t,o. 2 to 
co ■pltttd For ■ (•) HUD-61 , 0,1 /•ltd by clai ■ ant . 

A. Does claimant meet all timing requirements for eligibility? [ ~YES [] NO 

If "No," explain : 

B. CERTIFICATION 

I CERTIFY that I have exa■ined the clai ■, and the aubatantiatin1 doc u ■entation, and have found it to be in acco rd 
with the applicable provisions of Federal la• and the Re1ulatlona issued by the Depart■ent of Hou■ ln1 and Urban 
Oevelop■ent pursuant thereto . Therefore, the cla1 ■ 1 ■ hereby approved and pay ■ent la authorized a■ follows : 

ITEM AMOUNT AUT HOR IZED SIG NA TU RE DATE 

1. Initial clai■, ■ovln1 expen ■ e ■ and 

~ 
direct lo■■ of property 
a. Rei■burae■ent for ■ovin1 expen ■ea, 

~~:\C 
includin1, U applicable , 
■tora1e and related 

$ 200.00 -k-k 
coat■ in the a■ount of$ -' S - I 0 • 7/ 

b, Rei■bur ■e■ent for actual direct lose $ 
, .::r ., e. .. c,, 

" of propert7 

:t. Supple■entary c lai■ (a) for ■tora1e coats : 

3, Pinal clai ■, rei■burae■ent for ■o•in1 
expenaea co•erin1 atorace ud related $ 
coat■ 

c~ RECORD OF PAYMENTS IIADE (Total payments ■ay not exceed UOO) 
DATE CHECK NUMBER AMO'\J NT DATE CHE CK NUMBER AMOUNT 

',/; d/'7/ ?C4-2<JC- • rt?_ 
? g(),-- ~9 • 

D. EXPLANATION OF ANY DIFFERENCE BETWEEN AMOUNTS CLAIMED AND AMOUNTS APPROVED 

tt DISLOCATION ALLOWANCE 



• D(~UTIIIINT Of HOU~IN(i AHO UIIIAN OfVELCl""(NT 

CLAIM "FOR RELOCATION. PAYMENT 
(Families and Individuals) 

HUD-61'0.1 
(4-66) 

NAME ANO ADDRESS OF LOCAL AGENCY (Include ZIP code) 

Portland Development Commission 
1700 S.W. Fourth Avenue 

PROJECT NAME (If _,,,,//coft/e) 

Emanuel Project 
Portland, Oregon 97201 PROJECT NUMIIER 

-20 
INS T RUCTIONS : If this claim i• for a FIXED PAYMENT, complete Item• I th,01191, 6 and Item 12. If this claim is for reimburHment 
•c, , ac t ual mo v in9 e•penses (including storage casts, ii appllcableJ and/ or direct Ion of property, complete Items I throu9h 12. II on 
••em dou not app ly. write "None" In the space, II o Relocation Adjustment Payment will also be claimed, complete Form HUD-6141.1, 
C la,m for Relocation Ad;ustment Payment, and onoch it to this form. 
P ENAL T Y FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides: "Whoever, in any matter within the 
... , ,sd,ct ,on of a,iy deportment or agency of the United States knowingly and willfully falsifiH •• . or makes any falae, fictitious or fraud­

_,1 ent statemen ts or repreaentatiana, or makes or uses any false writing Of document knowing the same ta contain any false, fictitiaua or 
•• audulent statement or entry, shall be fined not mare than $10,000 or lmpriaaned not mOfe than five yMrs, or both." 

FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT 2. DATE(S) OF MOVE 

( F) 
Wi I liam H. Woods, Jr. May 10, 1971 

~. ADDRESS FROM WHICH YOU HAVE MOVED 

a . Addr•ss 
A-2-9 

4. ADDRESS TO WHICH YOU HAVE MOVED 

o, Add,e11 (Include ZIP code) 

3117 N. Vancouver 4715 N. E. 9th 

b. Apt ., Floor, or Rao ... Na. _ _...h.,,.o...,u..,s..,e..__ b. Apt., Floor, or Room No. house 
c . Woo it furni ■hed with your own furniture? (]I Ye■ 0 No c. Were hou ■ehold good ■ Moved to or from lloroge? 

d. Number of rooms occupied /e•c/udl"9 0 Ye ■ ~ No 
l,otf,,_.,,., 1,o/lwoys, and c/o-ta): ___ 6;;..,_ __ 

• · Dote you moved into thi ■ addreu : Apr i 1 1970 
II "Yes," complete 8/oclc 8 an reverse side al 

this form. 

5. TYPE OF PAYMENT CLAIMED 
Checlc a or b alter consulting loco/ cogency: Chee le c II opp/ lcol»/e: 
0 o. Rei,,.burso-nt for ectuel Maving ••penae ■ (lncluclint atoroge costs, if 

opplicol,le)ond/or direct Ion of property 
0 c , Supple-ntary cloiM for rel,.bur ■ eMent 

I,. FiHd Po •ent (M not .. ,,,.. If coats are Involved) 

6. TOT AL CLAIM (II c/olM Is for Fl..d P~, c-•ult local oe-Y• II clol,n I• fw relmltur•-
ol actual fflOYl"9 e.,..,.aos, direct loH ol ,-.,,.,,y, arrd/w SfONlge costs, enter •""' of Lin• I lo, I lit, 
and Jlc .. /ow.) 

DO MOT COMPLfTf ITfMS 7 THROUGH 11 If THIS IS A CLAIM POl flXID PAYMfMT 

s 200.00 

, ,. NAME OF MOVING COMPANY (OR PERSON) I. MOVER'S TELEPHONE 9. ADDRESS OF MOVING COMPANY (OR PERSON) 
NO. 

0. METHOO OF PAYMENT, MOVING BILL (Clteclc _, 

0 o, I hove pei4 the -"int chergoa, ea ovi4ence4 l,y the attoche4 it-iao4 receipt or pold bill fr- the -vor, end I therefore requoat 
rel,,.burseMent. 

0 b. I hove not pel4 tho -int ch-.-•, e...11 I therefore re.,eat that the etteche4 ito111iaotl Movint bill .. poitl 4irectly to the Mover, in 
occord-• with onene-nts -"e in etlvence, -" with My consent, l,et- tho locel otoncy ..,., the Mover. 

11. AMOUNT OF ACTUAL COSTS AND/OR LOSS 

•· MOVING COST (Mun .. •~ t.y Clttoc,._ recel-(s) er ...,,.hi,,_,_.,_-• II loco/ .... cy 

I• to~ - tllrectly.) 

b. STORAGE COST (Mu11t .. •~ l,y _,_,._ recel~•> or -,,.hi YOWhor f,- SfONlge ~y II 
local OfO"CY Is to~ .,.,... ~ tllrectly.) 

c. DIRECT LOSS OF PROPERTY CLAIMED (II any c/o/,n I•,,,..,__, the S,__,,, of Claim on,_..,_ 
side of this ,_must .. COfflf'leted,) 

s 

s 

s 
12. I CERTIFY untie, the penoltiH ond provi ■ ion• of U.S.C . Title 11, S.c. 1001, end ony other eppliceble low, thet thi ■ clelM on4 informotion 

■ubmitted herewith hove been eaoMined by me ond ore true, correct, end complete, end thet er ■tond that, oport from the penolti,., ond 
prov l1ion1 of U.S .C. Title 11, Sec. 1001, ond ony other oppllcoble lew, folaificotion of in thit cleim or ■ubmitted herewith mey re• 
■ ult in forfeiture of the entire clelM, I further ce,tify thot I hove not subMitted eny o cleiM for, or received, r 
lion from any other ■ ource for eny iteM of Ion or expen1e peid pur ■ uont to thi1 cl · , ond that any bil 
accurately reflect moving service• octuolly perfor-cl ond/o, 11oro9e cost ■ o 



CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT 

1. NAME OF CLAIMANT 

d e W1-1 
( 1 ·) (F) ✓ 

-::::::=-- --
/I a ' 

2. DATE OF MOVE 
,5 - 10-1 L 

3. ADDRESS FROM WHICH YOU HAVE MOVED 4. NEW ADDRESS 

5. 

6. 

7-. 

a. Address Parcel No. a. Addr:ess 

3 I r , N t) t '- c? C/VF ( 

b. Apartment No. __ 
c. Glte~ts _Furniture ? 

yes_::::_ no_ pdrtial ly _ _ 
d. Number of rooms ' 
e. Date in / l" 

TYPE OF PAYMENT 
a. Moving expenses and/or 
b. Fixed payment . 
C. Storage costs. 

TOTAL CLAIM $ 

NAME OF MOVING co. 8. 

ti.,, - /',' 
,.- I!) I . ~ 

b. Apartment No. __ 
c. Goods moved from storage 

ye5 __ no __ 

loss of property. 

TELEPHONE NUMBER 9. ADDRESS 

10. METHOD OF PAYMENT - MOVING BILL ATTACHED: yes_ no 

11 . 

a. Reimburse claimant. 
b. Direct payment to movers. 

AMOUNT OF ACTUAL COSTS AND/OR LOSS 
a. 
b. 
c. 

Moving costs 
Storage costs 

$ ____ _ 

Direct loss of property$ ____ _ 

DATE 

I 
L r 



. . . -
Dwelling Unit Inventory 

_____ BCcls & Springs 

Bcc.!room Chair 

-----
I 

-----
-----

I -----
I --------

Breakf a5 t T~ble Chairs 

e r idgc Lamp & Shace 

Buff e t 

Che5t of Drawe rs 

Coff e~ Tab I e 

CcL!ch 

----- o~·.,c~1port 

De~k -----
----- Dining Tc.ble 

----- Dining Chairs 

Dr~sscr -----
E:id Table -----

_____ Floor Lamp & Shade 

Hi rro r ---'---

QUANTITY 

----- Night Stnnd 

Occ~sional Chair -----
Overstuffed Chair -----
Overstuffed Rockor 

___ 1 __ Range 

-------- Refrigerator : Brand _ _ _______ _ 

Rocke r 

____ Rug & Pad: Size /l) .\ I 

Stoot -----
_____ Table ~ump & Shade 

Tab I e , sma t t -----
----- Vanity s. Bench 

Suitcases 

Trun ks -----
----- Cartons, Boxes , Etc. 

Clothes -----
Bedding & Linens -----

I 

Miscellaneous (List Items) 

I 

con-1Erffs : 

<, /. 

.,... 
.,,( ( I 

--­( ( 



• 

Gentlemen : 

The Portland Development Commission has relocated (is relocating} me 
from an urban renewa l area, and in order to determine my eligibi Ii ty for 
further compensation, would like you to give them the amount of my income 
from my employment. 

This wi II authorize you to give them the information requested below. 
Please return one copy of the completed form directly to the Portland 
Development Commission in the envelope provided. 

Thank you. 

LL' lf21 date) 

TO: Portland Development Commission 

The fol lowing Information on income from employment is submitted, as 
requested above: 

Emp 1 oyee I s name: William H. Woods, Jr. 
Total earnings for 19..1.0.: $_5_,_8_6_8~·~4~6,._ ______ _ 

tDXDIXIIX earnings for current year: ri-....;;;;......,;;;,.;;...;;...;..;;;;..;;.._ __ 

CONFIDENTIAL 



• RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION R. 
RELOCATION \·!ORKER ___ J_C ____ _ PROJECT NO. Ore. R-20 PARCEL A-2-9 

NAME _w __ o __ o __ D __ s ... ,_w_i _I l_i_am ___ .... H __ • -· _J_r_, ___ ADDRESS _ ... 3 .... l ... 17L-l,Nll,,j, ....... v.111a..,.n.,.c....,g..,.µv.,.e.,c.__ _____ APT NO. 

f>HONE ___ _ INITIAL INTERVIEW __ 5_/_10_/_7_1 __ SEX__ji__W __ NW B AGE __ 24 __ 

U.S. CITIZEN xx ALIEN VETERAN xx SERVICEMAN --- --- DA ·EON SITE ___ ...,y_e_a_r __ _ 

FAMILY COMPOSITION 
Name Re lation A~e - ~ 

a L l ( -i , l • ' 1t., c... 

Employer: Name ttrv:of eocttaod $ _ __.,6...,3..,.0.......,0~0 
A.Ji ce - ---· Ul f'p 20 Address Coiumhja B Yd 
ciac C::nn -- ? MCH_Caseworker _______ _ 
_AQdr,,.,,. ~ ... 1nht-or- - I Socidl Security _______ _ 

-
. VA. ___ Fed. ___ Mult Co. __ _ 

Pension: Name ________ _ 
Other: Name ---·- ----------

- TOTAL MONTHLY INCOME 630.00 
(fathe rs house) 
i'{ent ____ , Inc. Heat_Watc r_Gas_Gar_Elec__ Unfurn_JL_Furn_No. Rms 6 
~LIGIBILITY FOR P~BLIC HOUSING: (yes or no) NO 

Over 62 __ Disauled(Soc .Sec.def. ) __ Income below limits_ Assets uelow limits __ 
22 1 CERTIFICATE OF ELIGIBILITY: Date delivered _______ by ________ _ 
Notify in case of accident: 

Ma~,1 ... __________ Address _______________ Phone __ _ 
Information Statemen t given to _________ on _____ by _________ _ 
t:o .. ice to move given to on _____ by _________ _ 
Paymen ts: Amount $ _____ Chee!< No. Date delivered ___ Moved by self ___ Co .... r_.) 

moved by moving company (Phone) 

REMOVED FROM CASELOAD: (Date) REMAINING ON CASELOAD: 
Refus~d assistance Address unknown, tracing 
Relo~a ted in: Evicted, further assistance 

Low-rent pub1ic housing 
Otiler perm. pub I ic housing ____ _ 
Standard priv. rent hsg. 
Sub- j tan<lard priv. rent 
hsg. with refusal of 
further aid 

S -~anJa rd sa I es housing 
Sub-standard sales hsg. 
Out-of-town 
Address ~nknown,ahandoned 
Evi cted, no further 
assi : tance 

-----
Other (explain) __________ _ 

RELOCATION REFERRALS· . 
Address 

( ~c~ b!;U.IH 1Hi1c,baud g_riJ2L. to Pl.IC a.,n11 i c;. i tin, 
Qf bQl.l:iC tbs=)'. I i~ad i Q - ca cs:farr;il c;.\ -

-
NE\/ ADDRESS: 4715 N,E, 9th 

contemplated 
Temporarily relocated by LPA 

within project: 

Address 
outside project: 

Address 

FAMILY REFUSED ADDITIONAL ASSISTANCE. 
Date ____ _ Worker ________ _ 

I nsoecti on Certified Bv Date 

287-0676 
Zip Phone 



1 15/71 

' ./ 20/71 

.: 1 10/71 

: /21/71 

: / 27 /7 

NOT S 

Flyer delivered by Marian Scott. Interested in meeting and would 
attend. Unaware of EDPA. 

Survey: would like to buy house in N. or NE area, 3 bedrooms 

Interviewed Mr. Woods, Jr. He has purchased a house VA Loan . 
Eligible for moving expense and ARP. Took inventory of furnishings 
Inspected new and old house. Nice home - meets their needs wel 1. 

Took picture of house and had City Inspection. 

Talked to Mr. Woods about qualifying for 3 bedroom house. Two of his 
second story rooms are unfinished. He is considering waiting to finish 
these rooms off before taking his ARP. Wi 11 pay moving expense now •... 
6 rooms - fi xed payment for se lf move: $135.00. 

- • 

C/W 

JC 

JC 

JC 



• 
Notice to: Portland Development Convnission 

I (we) have read your letter describing the relocation benefits that may be 
available under the Uniform Relocation Assistance and Real Property Acquisition 
Policies Act of 1970, to those displaced on or after January 2, 1971. I (we) 

( check one) 

r-~equest that you process my (our) claim for an interim relocation p yment . 
-- I (we) understand that you wi I I advise me (us) promptly when and if a 

revis ed claim may be submitted for adjustments on the basis of the new 
Act and in accordance with the implementing regulations. 

LJ Wi l I defer filing a claim unti I you are able to make the full payments 
authorized by the new Act. I understand that you will advise me (us) 
promptly when you are authorized to make ful I payments authorized by 
such Act. 

(lf more should sign} 

(Return this form to PDC) 



• 
- OUSING RESOURCES SURVEY • 

RELOCATION ASSISTANCE NEEDS OF RESIDENTS OF 
EMANUEL HOSPITAL PROJECT AREA 

(To be filled in for each dwelling unit in the Project Area) 

Analyst"----=---- Date of survey L 1 ( Tabulator ________ Date tabulated __ _ 
Dwelling Unit N6. __ Structure No.~ Census Block No. __ Census Tract No. __ 
Street Address ____ ___, _________________ Apartment No. __ 

A. Status Of Relocation Assistance Needs At This Dwelling Unit: 
1. Assistance may be '1eeded, yes~ , no 
2. Why no assistance may be needed 

a. Vacant 
b. __ Will be vacated on the following date ____ _ 
c. Other reasons -------------------------------

B. Residents Of This Dwelling Unit Who May Need Relocation Assistance: 

Name Family relation Age Sex 
1. D" c 0, Head of household , , I fi-

Occupation 
1?, / 

7 
2. 1 ! , ! 1 ~ 1 r:::. .1 I 

3. , 
---------------------------------------------4. I _____________________ __. __________________ _ 

5. ________________________________________ _ 
6. ________________________________________ _ 

7. ________________________________________ _ 
8. -----------------------------------------9. ________________________________________ _ 

C. Family Income And Extent Of Travel To Locations Of Employment: 
1. Jobholders in this household, employers and location of jobs: Distance 
Names of jobholders Names of employers Street address where jobs are located to work 

0 L b t' 1., I I - I d /. 
I l I 

2. Monthly income from jobs and from all other sources received by persons in this household: 
Names of persons ln this 
household who have income from 
any source 

Amount of income per month 
In month before In an average 
this survey month during 1970 

$ b:. ~ $ ' -----------

Total family or household income per month $ _______ $ _______ _ 

D. Characteristics Of Replacement Housing Needs Expected To Be Sought: 
1. Location (indicate approximate cross streets)_---'-/_, ....__'--_/ __ ·_· ___________ _ 
2. Transportation. number of autos owned ___ , use bus ___ , walk __ _ 

,/ 

3. Will rent house , apartment , expect to pay rent. including utilities, at $ ____ per mo. 
(FuryitUre 1s owned 1 yes 1 ~ , stove and refrigerator owned, yes , no 

4. Wilk._buy house ';.n price range $ ? 1 down payment of $ ___ • monthly payment of $ __ _ 

5. If now buying this house. how much are payments on contract or mortgage monthly $ ----
6. Size of unit to be sought. number of bedrooms __ , kitchen_/ _, dining room_!_, 

living room __ , number of bathrooms __ , total sq. ft. in dwelling unit ___ _ 
7. Other characteristics w O B I M ---------------------------------

POC-HRS-3 
1-15-71 

r '} 0 



• HOUSING RESOURCES SURVEY 
To be Filled in For Each Dwelling Unit in All Survey Areas 

Date 
Analyst Cj C- Surveyed vlv\J I Tabulator _________ Date __ _ 
Dwelling Uni f! No. ,.; Structure No.~ Census Block No. Census Tract No. 'J A 
Street Address __, ... ____ , ________ , _, _____ J_•_< ______________ Apartment No. 

Legal Description---------------------------------

NAME OF OCCUPANT: NAME & ADORES~ OF OWNER NAME & ADDRESS OF PROP. MGR: 
~ ( 1 t \ J ( l ' '' 

TELEPHONE: TELEPHONE: TELEPHONE: 
I NTERV I EWED? fA__ Yes ( ) No INTERVIEWED? () Yes () No INTERVIEWED? () Yes ( ) No 

I. DESCRIPTION OF STRUCTURE 

Kind of dwelling unit No. of units in bldg. 

One-family house 
Apt. in a house 
Apt. in apt. bldg. or p 1 ex 
Apt. in comm. bldg. 
Mobile home or trailer 

This structure has _L_ stories (do not 
count basement) 

II. OCCUPANCY STATUS OF DWELLING UNIT 
owner occupied 

~ Renter occupied 
Vacant 

m. SIZE OF DWELLING UNIT 
Sq. ft. in first floor (county figure) 

-------- Sq. ft. in dwelling unit (if more than 1 floo 
Tot al no. of rooms (include kitchen, dining, 
living and bedrooms, exclude bathrooms) 

_L No. of bathrooms 
-L No. of bedrooms (rooms used mainly 

for sleeping) 

IV. ASSESSOR'S MARKET VALUATION DATA 
A. Dates or period of time 

,1 I Period market value data applicable 
- \ \ 7 Date of last appraisal 

\ . i r- Date structure was originally built 

B. Market value data for one-family dwelling 

prove men ts 
T~l 

P -HRS- I 
R • l /2 I /71 

Market Computed value 
value per sq. ft. 

$ ; \ ':! y , $ _____ _ 

\ lH Y, 

C. Market value data for dwelling unit in a 
multiple-family structure or commercial bldg. 

Market value Computed value 
for entire per sq. ft. for 
structure this dw. unit 

Land $ ______ $ ______ _ 

Improvements 
Total 

--- Sq. ft. of all d. u. in this structure 

--- Sq. ft. of commercial space and value 
of commercial space: Land $ ---
improvements $ , total $ 

V. RENTAL RATE FOR THIS RENTED UNIT 

Monthly Cash Utilities 
average _re_n_t __ 
Rent $· ----
Electric~­
Gas 
Water r .....,., _ _ -'=-l,Q,,o~ -

Heat (oil, ther) 

$ ___ _ 

Total $____ $ ___ _ 

Total paid 
by renter 

$ ____ _ 

Deposits required of renter /4 J,,# 
Advance rent $ ___ , o & $:/@ 1/ 
Rental information obtained from 
Tenant __ , owner __ , manager __ , or 
estimated from assessor's data 

VI. FOR SALE INFORMATION FOR THIS HOUSE 

THAT IS OCCUPIED BY OWNER OR RENTER 
Listed with broker, yes __ , no __ 
Advertised by owner, yes __ , no __ 
Cash asking price $ -----
Pe riod house has been for sale, months 

VII. REMARKS 



,.. , ' I• I H Wood~ Jr . 
J I i l \ ~ ♦ r <~uv r 

l •; nd • got" 

... .,. ... .. _,i,_ •••nAt NJQ IN 
IN If ••u•oe" 

·-· ... , ... ,11, .... ......... ,. 

Al you Ny know, you .,. tltllltM '" the INinuel ..,, t•I Pf'D ect ""'ci, l1 belftt carried Mtt with Nlfltalee ,,.. tM u • ......... 
Mou, 1 "I and u,INlft 0... 1..,_t (MUD). n. ,,...,t .... ,. 
occupy wltl lie ecqulre4 .... ti• In 
ant ca.. I II len " ,art •f ttle .,,.._ ,rtlJIIIII 

If you ere '" ec-•••ncy en 1M •c• t 
~ .. ,, .. , ... ,,...,,, '" ... ,.., ,. 
t IN of recel,t tit tllll le1•r, .... 
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PORTLAND OREGON 

LOT 

3 

97227 

BLOCK 
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PROPERTY ADDRESS: 

APPEALS: 
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1r -
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I • , CJ 
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